IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Reappoint Kerrie Standlee to the Noise Review Board for term to expire 4/1/21 (Report)

Contact name:Katherine CouchContact phone:503-823-3992Presenter name:None (Consent Agenda Item)

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The Noise Review Board is comprised of five members, including three community member-at-large positions, a representative from the construction industry, and a professional in the field of acoustics. Appointments to the volunteer Noise Review Board are made for a three-year term.

The Board is charged with making decisions on Noise Variances for projects that range from nighttime construction projects to large outdoor concerts. The Board also works to develop long term objectives for achieving reduction of sound levels in the community.

This action by Council confirms the reappointment of one Noise Review Board member, Kerrie Standlee, representing an acoustic professional role.

Community impacts and community involvement:

Noise Review Board members are expected to serve as a voice for community and for industry/infrastructure in balancing requests for noise variances with community livability concerns.

Since this is a reappointment, and it is difficult to get interest from acoustic engineers who are still actively employed, we did not perform wide outreach to the industry. population.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

☐ YES: Please complete the information below.
☑ NO: Skip this section

nd I	Fund	Commitment	Functional	Funded	Grant	Sponsored	Amount
C	enter	Item	Area	Program		Program	
С	enter	Item	Area	Program		Program	

	-	1		